## Presenting Our Featured Member... Howard Hanna Real Estate Services Shauna Teelin / Sue Holzhauer / Mark Re

Member Since November 1974

Howard Hanna Real Estate Services was founded in 1957 by Howard and Anne Hanna with a single office in Pittsburgh. Howard Hanna has grown to be the 3rd largest real estate company in the United States, the #1 broker in the nation, and the largest home seller in Pennsylvania, Ohio, New York, and the Carolinas. The family-owned and operated real estate company specializes in residential brokerage service, mortgage, closing and title insurance, land development, appraisal, property and casualty insurance, corporate relocation, and property management. In early 2019, Howard Hanna completed a partnership with the Allen Tate Companies. The combined company has more than 300 offices across PA, OH, NY, VA, MI, WV, MD, NC, SC and IN, with more than 11,000 sales associates and staff who are guided by a spirit of integrity in all aspects of the real estate process.

**Howard Hanna Real Estate Services** is overseen by Mark Re, Vice President and Regional Manager of the CNY/NNY Region and has 15 sales offices. There are approximately 350 sales associates, 35 employees and 5 loan originators with 1<sup>st</sup> Priority Mortgage.

**Howard Hanna Real Estate Services** in the CNY/NNY Region is a member of the Greater Syracuse, Oswego, Jefferson-Lewis and Mohawk Valley Board of Realtors.

**Leads:** Anyone interested in buying or selling a home. Recommendations to friends, neighbors and/or family with any residential real estate needs in Central or Northern NY, or anyone relocating to other cities throughout the World. For Sale by Owners are good leads when personally referred by a member being able to use their name only.

Anyone interested in a career in real estate in any of our offices, please refer potential candidates directly to Mark Re.